

City of Racine

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0531-21 Version:	A Name:	Subject: Communication from Alder Taft requesting the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign the Wisconsin Emergency Management/State Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.		
Туре:	Communication	Status:	Passed		
File created:	6/30/2021	In control:	Finance and Personnel Committee		
On agenda:		Final action:	7/20/2021		
Title:	Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Taft requesting the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign the Wisconsin Emergency Management/State Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023. (Grant Control #00386). Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 07-12-2021: That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign the Wisconsin Emergency Management/State Regional Hazardous Material Response Team contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.				
Sponsors:	Fiscal Note: The City will receive \$98,190 for the services rendered.				
Sponsors: Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. SOUTHEAST Hazmat R	esponse System Se	ervices Agreement 21-23.pdf, 2. #0531-21 Resolution		
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
7/20/2021	А	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass	
7/12/2021	А	Finance and Personnel Committee	Recommended For Approval	Pass	

Subject: Communication sponsored by Alder Taft requesting the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign the Wisconsin Emergency Management/State Regional Hazardous Materials Response Team contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023. (Grant Control #00386).

Recommendation of the Finance and Personnel Committee on 07-12-2021: That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized to sign the Wisconsin Emergency Management/State Regional Hazardous Material Response Team contract for the period of July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2023.

Fiscal Note: The City will receive \$98,190 for the services rendered.